MULHENBERG TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

(as amended through October 2024)

Standard Sewer Specifications
Standard Water Specifications
Installation of % Water Service
Installation of 1” Water Service
Installation of Remote Meter — Replace Existing Meter
Installation of Non-Return Sewer Meter (STANDARD)
Installation of Non-Return Sewer Meter (REMOTE)
Hydrant Opening Permit
Sewer Connection Permit
Installation of Sewer Lateral
Frozen Meter Charge
Turn-On Fee (Normal Business Hours)
Turn-On Fee (After Hours & Weekends)
Certification Fee
Copies of Rules
Meter Test (5/8” & 1”)
Note: All others at actual cost/time & material
Unauthorized Usage Fee
NSF Check Fee
Customer Facility Fee
Bill Paid Past Due Date

Developer Escrow

$25.00
$10.00
$3,220.00
$ 3,320.00
$50.00
$65.00
$90.00
$50.00
$150.00
$6,100.00
$65.00
$45.00
$60.00
$25.00
$14.00

$50.00

$150.00
$50.00
$350.00
10% Penalty

$ 5,000.00 (Minimum Charge)



