MULHENBERG TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

(as amended through October 2024)

Standard Sewer Specifications	\$ 25.00
Standard Water Specifications	\$ 10.00
Installation of ¾ Water Service	\$ 3,220.00
Installation of 1" Water Service	\$ 3,320.00
Installation of Remote Meter – Replace Existing Meter	\$ 50.00
Installation of Non-Return Sewer Meter (STANDARD)	\$ 65.00
Installation of Non-Return Sewer Meter (REMOTE)	\$ 90.00
Hydrant Opening Permit	\$ 50.00
Sewer Connection Permit	\$ 150.00
Installation of Sewer Lateral	\$ 6,100.00
Frozen Meter Charge	\$ 65.00
Turn-On Fee (Normal Business Hours)	\$ 45.00
Turn-On Fee (After Hours & Weekends)	\$ 60.00
Certification Fee	\$ 25.00
Copies of Rules	\$ 14.00
Meter Test (5/8" & 1")	\$ 50.00
Note: All others at actual cost/time & material	
Unauthorized Usage Fee	\$ 150.00
NSF Check Fee	\$ 50.00
Customer Facility Fee	\$ 350.00
Bill Paid Past Due Date	10% Penalty
Developer Escrow	\$ 5,000.00 (Minimum Charge)